being the premises shown on the tax maps of the City of New York as Lots 29 
and 31 in Block 1171, section 4, Borough of Brooklyn. 

-the minimum or upset price at which said property shall be sold be and,is hereby 
appraised and fixed at the sum of thirty-one thousand dollars ($31,000), and the 
Comptroller he and is hereby authorized and directed to take the necessary steps for 
conducting such sale, upon the following terms and conditions 

The highest bidder will be required to pay ten per cent. (10%) of the amount of 
the bid, together with the auctioneer's fees, at the time of the sale, and ninety per

[...]

Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of Section 205 of the Greater New 

York Charter as amended. the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby authorize 
a release to Rena Sines Adams of the City's interest in the nronerty hereinabove 
in this resolution bounded and described. in consideration of the slim of One 
hundred and sixty-eight dollars (R168), phis the additional charge of Twelve dollars 
and fifty cents ($12.50) for the preparation of the necessary papers. The release to 
contain the following terms and conditions: 

That the grantee is the owner of the nremises abutting those to he conveyed .

[...]

running thence southerly 31.7 feet to the northerly line of Fletcher 
Street; running thence westerly along said northerly line of Fletcher Street 93.3 
feet to the point or place of beginning; 

—the minimum or upset price at which said property shall be sold be and is hereby 
appraised and fixed at Thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000), plus the cost of ad-
vertising the sale, and the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to take the neces- 
sary steps for conducting such sale upon the following terms and conditions : 

The highest bidder will be required to pay ten per cent. of the amount of his